Expected inability to recover principal or other situations that may lead to impairment in entrusted financial management

□ Applicable Not Applicable

2023 Annual Report of Gree Electric Appliances, Inc. of Zhuhai

Page 136 of 310

(2) Entrusted loan

□ Applicable Not Applicable

The Company was not involved in any entrusted loan during the report period.

4. Other significant contracts

□ Applicable Not Applicable

The Company did not enter into any other significant contract during the report period.

XVI. Description of other significant matters

□ Applicable Not Applicable

There were no other significant matters that needed to be explained during the report period.

XVII. Significant matters of the Company's subsidiaries

□ Applicable Not Applicable

2023 Annual Report of Gree Electric Appliances, Inc. of Zhuhai

Page 137 of 310

Section VII. Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in share capital

Unit: share

Before this change Increase and decrease of this change (+, -) After this change

Quantity Percentage New issue Bonus issue

Shares

converted from

reserved funds

Others Subtotal Quantity Percentage

I. Shares with

trading

restriction

conditions

39,266,939 0.70%   8,989,182 8,989,182 48,256,121 0.86%

1. Shares held

by the State

2. Shares held

by state-owned

legal person

3. Shares held

by other

domestic capital

39,266,939 0.70%   8,989,182 8,989,182 48,256,121 0.86%

Including:

Shares held by

domestic legal

person

Shares held

by domestic

natural person

39,266,939 0.70%   8,989,182 8,989,182 48,256,121 0.86%

2023 Annual Report of Gree Electric Appliances, Inc. of Zhuhai

Page 138 of 310

4. Shares held

by foreign

capital

Including:

Shares held by

foreign legal

person

Shares held

by foreign

natural person

II. Shares

without trading

restriction

conditions

5,592,138,802 99.30%   -8,989,182 -8,989,182 5,583,149,620 99.14%

1. RMB

common share
5,592,138,802 99.30%   -8,989,182 -8,989,182 5,583,149,620 99.14%

2.

Domestically

listed foreign

shares

3. Overseas

listed foreign

shares

4. Others

III. Total

number of

shares

5,631,405,741 100.00%   0 0 5,631,405,741 100.00%

2023 Annual Report of Gree Electric Appliances, Inc. of Zhuhai

Page 139 of 310

Causes for changes in share capital

□ Applicable Not Applicable

Approval of share changes

□ Applicable Not Applicable

Transfer of share changes

□ Applicable Not Applicable

Effect of share changes on financial indicators such as basic earnings per share, diluted earnings per share and net assets per

share attributable to common shareholders of the Company for the latest year and the latest period

□ Applicable Not Applicable

Other contents deemed necessary by the Company or required to be disclosed by the securities regulatory authority

□ Applicable Not Applicable

2. Changes in restricted shares